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RWesterf
Ellipse

RWesterf
Callout
Please illustrate and label the Drainage Easement in this area per the plat of Aurora Processing Center Annex Subdivision Filing No. 1. 

RWesterf
Ellipse

RWesterf
Callout
The 6' chain link fence needs to be added to the Master License Agreement currently in process M.L.A. 25-11 since the fence encroaches into the 26' Utility Easement and the Drainage Easement in this area. 

ebumpass
Rectangle

ebumpass
Rectangle

ebumpass
Callout
The Gate at the east of the building that crosses the Fire Lane Easement is required to be a powered Gating System and have a Siren Operated System for Apparatus Access.  Please show on the plans and in the naming convention. 


ebumpass
Callout
The site improvement plan needs to show the location of all proposed gates and identify with the suggested naming convention.  There is a 3rd gate off East 30th St. to the west that is not shown on the plans.


ebumpass
Callout
Please provide a Knox Box at the 24-foot Manual double Swinging Gate to the east closest to N. Peoria and the 24-foot gate to the west that encloses the small parking area on the south side of the building.


ebumpass
Line

JosueLoma
Callout
Please verify that all historical red lines and deltas are carried forward if they are not be directly modified via the current project scope. For example, this sheet should have a red cloud and delta 6 around the sheet number that is being carried forward from the previous amendment. Please complete this step for all applicable sheets.

HansenR
Callout
The fence was added to the MLA and it has been recorded.

HansenR
Callout
Drainage easement has been shown.

HansenR
Callout
Discussed during a meeting on 3/10/25.
The gate is not required to be power operated nor have a siren operated system and can remain as a manual gate.

HansenR
Callout
Sheet 5A has been added to show the gate and matchline added to this sheet.

HansenR
Callout
Knox boxes added.

HansenR
Callout
This has been provided to all applicable sheets.
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EXISTING
WROUGHT IRON —
FENCE TO REMAIN

-

6’ CHAIN LINK FENCE PER SECTION 4/ SHEET 36.

8' AMERISTAR STEEL FENCING PER DETAIL 1/ SHEET 13A.

24’ MANUAL SWINGING DOUBLE GATE PER DETAIL 2/ SHEET 13A.
ONLY CLOSED IN CASE OF RIOT/CIVIL UNREST.

EXIT ONLY ELECTRONICALLY CONTROLLED HEAVY-DUTY DC BARRIER
GATE OPERATOR PER DETAIL 6/ SHEET 37.

28’ MANUAL HINGED ROLLING GATE PER DETAIL 3/ SHEET 13A. ONLY
CLOSED IN CASE OF RIOT/CIVIL UNREST.

KNOX BOX/ KNOX KEY SWITCH

<

P24

EXISTING
BLDG
FF=5311.46 i

T—

LOT 1, BLOCK 1 AURORA PROCESSING CENTER o
ANNEX SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 1 S W

| 12.90 AC
! 561,913 SF

— . O
FF=5312.00 S
~ \/ :
, N
7/
I/ I’
I’, I’,
.
7/
7/
7/
I,’

(629 /

s=enes WAL [ 8 2

Dy T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T TP T T T AT T I T T T T T T T T TTTTTTTTT
7

68,500 SF

BARANMOR DITCH

Yes there is a
pedestrian gate.

3
54 TYPE 2)

EAST 30TH AVENUE

60’

EXISTING FIRE !
HYDRANT TO REMAIN

-
|
E
| |
| ]!: ‘ 1
1T EXISTING CHAIN LINK '
| FENCE TO REMAIN ~— |
|
i |

Call out and detail
added.

EXISTING FIRE
HYDRANT TO REMAIN
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R/W (LOCAL STREL

£ PER CITY OF AURORA UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE (UDO),
SECTION 4.7.9 (S):

( 1. ALL GATES SHALL HAVE HARDWARE TO SECURE THE GATE
IN A CLOSED POSITION.

AURORA, CO 80010

CENTER ANNEX

> D SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 1

3130 N. OAKLAND STREET

L 2. ALL GATES SHALL BE INSTALLED TO THE MAXIMUM FENCE
HEIGHT AT ALL ENTRANCES.

AURORA PROCESSING

3. IF A FENCE OR WALL ALONG A SIDEWALK INCLUDES A
GATE, THE GATE SHALL NOT OPEN INTO THE PUBLIC
SIDEWALK AREA EXCEPT WHEN A PERSON IS ENTERING OR
EXITING THE GATED AREA. DATE

,1
' 4y

ISSUED FOR:

MA—-1721231-
ADDED FENCE/GATE

'r - RN N
- T T T T T T T T T = R RN 4, ALL FENCES SHALL BE SETBACK A MINIMUM OF 4’ FROM 8/16/24
THE BACK OF A SIDEWLAK, UNLESS A LARGER SETBACK
REQUIRED BY ANOTHER PROVISION OF THIS UDO.

Date: 01/22/2025
,
PER CITY OF AURORA UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE (UDO), Project Number: 2200056

SECTION 4.7.9.C.3:

Drawn By: TN
NO PERSON SHALL PLACE OR KEEP ANY POST, FENCE, WALL, _
RETAINING WALL, TREE, SHRUB, HEDGE, OR ANY OTHER Checked By: AK
STRUCTURE OR PLANTING WITHIN FIVE FEET OF A FIRE HYDRANT Scale: AS SPECIFIED
OR FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION. ANY VARIATION FROM THIS
STANDARD SHALL REQUIRE WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM THE
FIRE/LIFE SAFETY REPRESENTATIVE WITHIN THE BUILDING DIVISION.

*REFER TO SHEET 14 FOR SIGNAGE AND STRIPING PLAN

BENCHMARK:

ELEVATIONS ARE NAVD88 BASED ON CITY OF AURORA BM
04—015 (9643ID) (COA ID 3S676SE001).

THE PROJECT BENCHMARK IS:
COA ID 3S6726SEO001

FENCING PLAN

ELEVATION US FEET 5303.851
2&2 ﬁiNCH MARK ID 04-015 Addressed, this one

LOCATION ON NOME —{was removed. — Z

DESCRIPTION 3" BRASS CAP (STAMPED C.0.A. BM, 4.—015) I e

ATOP A 30" LONG STEEL PIPE IN CONC.AT THE N.W. CORNER

OF E. 30TH AVE. AND NOME ST. (ENT. TO THE "SAND CREEK A

WATER REC. FACILITY”, MON. BEING 16.4 FT. W. OF W. F.L. PER_CITY OF AURORA UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE (UDOQ), SECTION 4.7.9.C.3: PLAN SHEET;

NOME ST. AND 8.5FT. E.OF SIGN THAT IS 16.8 FT. S. OF CH. —_—

LK FE. FOR YARD. NO PERSON SHALL PLACE OR KEEP ANY POST, FENCE, WALL, RETAINING WALL, TREE, SHRUB, HEDGE, OR ANY SCALE: 17 = 100°-0

GIS_PLATPAGE 02D OTHER STRUCTURE OR PLANTING WITHIN FIVE FEET OF A FIRE HYDRANT OR FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION. 0 50 100° 200’ 1 3
MONUMENT_TYPE ~ BC ANY VARIATION FROM THIS STANDARD SHALL REQUIRE WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM THE FIRE/LIFE SAFETY e T A

REPRESENTATIVE WITHIN THE BUILDING DIVISION.
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JosueLoma
Callout
Please clarify if this walkway will remain and if there should be a pedestrian gate here.

JosueLoma
Callout
Please only keep one of these notes.

HansenR
Callout
Addressed, this one was removed.

HansenR
Callout
Yes there is a pedestrian gate.

Call out and detail added.


DETAIL 1: 8 AMERISTAR STEEL FENCE

PER CITY OF AURORA UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE (UDO), SECTION 4.7.9 (S):
1. ALL GATES SHALL HAVE HARDWARE TO SECURE THE GATE IN A CLOSED POSITION.

PER CITY OF AURORA UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE (UDO), SECTION 4.7.9.C.3:

NO PERSON SHALL PLACE OR KEEP ANY POST, FENCE, WALL, RETAINING WALL, TREE, SHRUB, HEDGE, OR
ANY OTHER STRUCTURE OR PLANTING WITHIN FIVE FEET OF A FIRE HYDRANT OR FIRE DEPARTMENT
CONNECTION. ANY VARIATION FROM THIS STANDARD SHALL REQUIRE WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM THE

FIRE/LIFE SAFETY REPRESENTATIVE WITHIN THE BUILDING DIVISION.

2. ALL GATES SHALL BE INSTALLED TO THE MAXIMUM FENCE HEIGHT AT ALL ENTRANCES.

3. IF A FENCE OR WALL ALONG A SIDEWALK INCLUDES A GATE, THE GATE SHALL NOT OPEN INTO THE PUBLIC
SIDEWALK AREA EXCEPT WHEN A PERSON IS ENTERING OR EXITING THE GATED AREA.

4. ALL FENCES SHALL BE SETBACK A MINIMUM OF 4’ FROM THE BACK OF A SIDEWLAK, UNLESS A LARGER
SETBACK REQUIRED BY ANOTHER PROVISION OF THIS UDO.

A MINIMUM OF 6 INCHES CLEARANCE REQUIRED AT BOTTOM OF GATE

DETAIL 2: 24’ SWINGING DOUBLE GATE

A MINIMUM OF 6 INCHES CLEARANCE REQUIRED AT BOTTOM OF GATE

DETAIL 3: 28’ MANUAL HINGED ROLLING GATE

140 Newport Center Drive, Suite 100
Newport Beach, CA 92660
0: 949.478.8800
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